
Agency Wellness Contacts 
 

 

Department of Administration  
 

Sylvia Cantu Smith       
 Wellness Coordinator, Training Coordinator,  (608) 261-8073 
 Employee Assistance Program   Sylvia.cantusmith@wisconsin.gov 
 

Department of Agriculture, Trade, and Consumer Protection 
 

Jay Taylor       (608) 224-4760 
 Human Resources Program Officer   jay.taylor@wisconsin.gov 
 

Department of Children and Families  
 

Julie White       (608) 422-6421 
 Medical Issues Coordinator     julie.white@wisconsin.gov 
 

Department of Corrections 
 

Diane Bergeman      (608) 240-5402 

 Executive Staff Assistant    diane.bergeman@wisconsin.gov 
 

Department of Employee Trust Funds 
 

Sarah Bradley      (608) 266-0246 
 Manager, Disease Management and Wellness sarah.bradley@etf.wi.gov 

 
Lisa Ellinger       lisa.ellinger@etf.wi.gov 
 

Department of Financial Institutions 
 

Cheryl Olson-Collins     (608) 267-1707 
Administrator, Administrative  Services and Technology Cheryll.olsoncollins@wisconsin.gov 

 

Koren Schemmel      koren.schemmel@wisconsin.gov 
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Department of Health Services 
 

Nancy Loehr (608) 267-5071 
        nancy.loehr@wisconsin.gov 
 

Department of Justice 
 

Rene Marquardt      (608) 261-0677 
                Deputy Director, Bureau of Human Resources marquardtrm@doj.state.wi.us 
 

Department of Military Affairs  
 

Tracie Ninedorf      (608) 242-3157 
Risk Management Officer    tracie.ninedorf@wisconsin.gov 

 

Department of Natural Resources 
 

Julie Sauer       (608) 852-9643 
 Safety & Risk Management    Julie.sauer@wisconsin.gov 
    

Department of Public Instruction 
 

Kay Lawrence  (608) 267-2444  
            Training Coordinator and EAP Director  kay.lawrence@dpi.wi.gov 
 

Denise Kohout  denise.kohout@dpi.wi.gov 
    

Department of Revenue 
 

Sue Townsend      (608) 267-2915 

 Diversity Officer/Medical Coordinator  susan.townsend@revenue.wi.gov 

 
Jeff Paske       (608) 267-4843 
 Quality of Life Committee Wellness Contact  Jeffrey.paske@revenue.wi.gov 
 
 

Department of Safety and Professional Services 
 

Angela Herl       angela.herl@wisconsin.gov 
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Department of Tourism 
  
 

Department of Transportation 
 

Susan Fuszard      (608) 266-7868 

 Director, Employee Assistance Program  susan.fuszard@dot.wi.gov 
 

Department of Veterans Affairs 
 

Kathy Lemkuhl Pedersen    Kathy.lemkuhlpederson@dva.wisconsin.gov  
     
Amy Franke      amy.franke@dva.wisconsin.gov 

 
Carla Vigue       (608) 266-0517 

 Communications Director    Carla.vigue@dva.wisconsin.gov 
 

Department of Workforce Development  
 

Jeanne Benck      (608) 267-3731 

 Health and Safety Officer    Jeanne.benck@dwd.wisconsin.gov 
         

Patti Young       (608) 266-5792 
 Training Officer     patti.young@dwd.wisconsin.gov 

 
Lorrie Simmons      (608) 261-4424 
 Training Officer     lorrie.simmons@dwd.wisconsin.gov 
 
 

Legislative Reference Bureau 
 

Lynn Emery  (608) 261-4452 

  Lynn.emery@legis.wisconsin.gov 
 

Office of the Commissioner Insurance 
  

Roger Frings       (608) 264-8107 
 Policy Advisor      roger.frings@wisconsin.gov 
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Division of Personnel Management 
 

Jim Underhill      (608) 267-2155 
 Director, Bureau of Outreach Services  jim.underhill@wisconsin.gov 
 

Public Service Commission 
 

Cathy Kittle       (608) 266-3546 
 Office Management Specialist   Catherine.kittle@wisconsin.gov 
 

State Public Defender Office 
 

Vacant       (608) 266-9448 
Human Resources Manager     
 

Sameen Zafar      zafars@opd.wi.gov 
 

UW - Madison 
 

Molly Heisterkamp      (608) 262-1769 
Employee Wellness Coordinator   mheisterkamp@ohr.wisc.edu 

 

Wisconsin Historical Society 
 

Kate Jochimsen      (608) 264-6448  
Human Resources Director   katej.jochimsen@wisconsinhistory.org 

 

Wisconsin State Fair Parks 
 

Ryan T. Burns      (414) 266-7015 

Human Resources Manager    ryanT.burns@wistatefair.com 
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